Storage Networking at a Glan
E RE RR10
CH
APTER
10
STO
RA
GE

VSAN-based access
control, Port security,
RADIUS, TACACS+,
SNMPv3, FC-SP, SSH, SSL,
SFTP and IPsec
Same as MDS 9509 Director Same as MDS 9509 Director Role-based access control,
VSAN-based access
control, Port security,
RADIUS, TACACS+,
SNMPv3, FC-SP, SSH, SSL,
and SFTP
10-4 Cisco MDS 9000 Family Multilayer Directors and Fabric Switches
Chapter 10 Storage Networking
Selected Part Numbers and Ordering Information1
MDS 9500 Base Configuration
DS-C9506 MDS 9506 Chassis
DS-C9506= MDS 9506 Chassis, Spare
DS-C9509 MDS 9509 Chassis
DS-C9509= MDS 9509 Chassis, Spare
DS-X9530-SF1-K9 MDS 9500 Supervisor/Fabric I
DS-X9530-SF1-K9= MDS 9500 Supervisor/Fabric I, Spare
MDS 9000 Modules
DS-X9016 MDS 9000 16-port 1 / 2 Gbps FC Module
DS-X9016= MDS 9000 16-port 1 / 2 Gbps FC Module, Spare
DS-X9032 MDS 9000 32-port 1 / 2 Gbps FC Module
DS-X9032= MDS 9000 32-port 1 / 2 Gbps FC Module, Spare
DS-X9032-SMV MDS 9000 Advanced Services Module
DS-X9032-SMV= MDS 9000 Advanced Services Module , Spare
DS-X9560-SMC MDS 9000 Caching Services Module
DS-X9560-SMC= MDS 9000 Caching Services Module. Spare
DS-X9302-14K9 MDS 9000 2-port GE and 14-port FC Module
DS-X9302-14K9= MDS 9000 2-port GE and 14-port FC Module, Spare
DS-X9304-SMIP MDS 9000 4-port 1GE IP Storage Services Module
DS-X9304-SMIP= MDS 9000 4-port 1GE IP Storage Services Module. Spare
DS-X9308-SMIP MDS 9000 8-port 1GE IP Storage Services Module
DS-X9308-SMIP= MDS 9000 8-port 1GE IP Storage Services Module, Spare
DS-SFP-FC-2G-SW 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-SW SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FC-2G-SW= 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-SW SFP, LC, Spare
DS-SFP-FC-2G-LW 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-LW SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FC-2G-LW= 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-LW SFP, LC, Spare
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW 1 Gbps Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-SW SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW= 1 Gbps Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-SW SFP, LC, Spare
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW 1 Gbps Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-LW SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW= 1 Gbps Ethernet and 2 Gbps Fibre Channel-LW SFP, LC, Spare
MDS 9500 Power Supplies and Cord Options
CAB-2500W-US1 Power Cord, 250VAC 20A, Straight C19, NEMA 6-20 Plug, US
CAB-2500W-US2 Power Cord, 250VAC 20A, Straight C19, NEMA L6-20 Plug, US
CAB-2500W-EU Power Cord, 250VAC 16A, Straight C19, CEE 7/7 Plug, EU
CAB-2500W-INT Power Cord, 250VAC 20A, Straight C19, IEC 309 Plug, INTL
CAB-2500W-SW Power Cord, 250VAC 16A, Straight C19, 23G Plug, SWITZ
CAB-2500W-SA Power Cord, 250VAC 16A, Straight C19, South Africa
DS-CAC-2500W 2500W AC Power Supply
DS-CAC-2500W= 2500W AC Power Supply, Spare
DS-CDC-2500W 2500W DC Power Supply
DS-CDC-2500W= 2500W DC Power Supply, Spare
DS-CAC-4000W-US 4000W AC Power Supply for US (cable attached)
DS-CAC-4000W-US= 4000W AC Power Supply for US (cable attached), spare
DS-CAC-4000W-INT 4000W AC Power Supply International (cable attached)
DS-CAC-4000W-INT= 4000W AC Power Supply International (cable attached), spare
DS-CAC-1900W 1900W AC Power Supply
DS-CAC-1900W= 1900W AC Power Supply, Spare
Additional MDS 9500 Power Cord Options
CAB-1900W-US1 Power Cord, 250VAC 20A, Right Angle C19, NEMA 6-20 Plug, US
CAB-1900W-US2 Power Cord, 250Vac 20A, Right Angle C19, NEMA L6-20 Plug, US
CAB-1900W-EU Power Cord, 250VAC 16A, Right Angle C19, CEE 7/7 Plug, EU
CAB-1900W-INT Power Cord, 250Vac 20A, Right Angle C19, IEC 309 Plug, INTL
DS-CDC-1900W 1900W DC Power Supply
DS-CDC-1900W= 1900W DC Power Supply, Spare
MDS 9500 Memory Options
MEM-MDS-FLD512M MDS 9500 Sup Compact Flash Disk, 512MB
MEM-MDS-FLD512M= MDS 9500 Sup Compact Flash Disk, 512MB, Spare
MDS 9200 Base Configuration
DS-C9216-K9 MDS 9216 16-port 2Gbps FC + 1-slot Modular Switch
 DS-C9216A-K9  MDS 9216A 16-port 2Gbps FC + 1-slot Modular Switch
 DS-C9216i-K9  MDS 9216i 14-port FC and 2-port GE + 1-slot Modular Switch
10-5Cisco MDS 9000 Family Multilayer Directors and Fabric Switches
Chapter 10 Storage Networking
MDS 9200 Power Supplies and Cord Options
CAB-7KAC AC Power Cord (North America)
CAB-7KACA AC Power Cord (Australia)
CAB-7KACE AC Power Cord (Europe)
CAB-7KACI AC Power Cord (Italy)
CAB-7KACU AC Power Cord (UK)
CAB-7KACR AC Power Cord (Argentina)
CAB-7KACSW AC Power Cord, 250VAC 10A, Straight C15, MP232 Plug, SWITZ
CAB-7KACSA AC Power Cord (South Africa)
DS-CAC-845W 845W AC Power Supply
DS-CAC-845W= 845W AC Power Supply, Spare
MDS 9100 Base Configuration
DS-C9140-K9 MDS 9140 40-Port Fibre Channel Fabric Switch
DS-C9120-K9 MDS 9120 20-Port Fibre Channel Fabric Switch
DS-CAC-300W 300W AC Power Supply
DS-CAC-300W= 300W AC Power Supply, Spare
MDS Software
M95S1K9-1.3.4 MDS 9500 Supervisor/Fabric-I, Enterprise SW, Release 1.3.4
M92S1K9-1.3.4 MDS 9200 Supervisor/Fabric-I, Enterprise SW, Release 1.3.4

problems and reducing time to problem resolution. The device is a “plug-and-play”
accessory for the Cisco MDS 9000 Family that enables simple, transparent analysis of Fibre
Channel traffic in a switched fabric, eliminating the need for expensive standalone protocol
analyzers.
Cisco MDS 9000 Optical Modules—Optimizing SAN Interconnect
The Cisco MDS 9000 Family optical interface modules offer a broad range of SAN
connectivity solutions for both local and extended reach. SFP modules for the Cisco MDS
9000 are available in either short-wave or long-wave options supporting Fibre Channel and
Gigabit Ethernet connections over distances of up to 500 meters and 10 kilometers,
respectively. Cisco CWDM SFPs and passive add/drop multiplexers provide cost-effective,
multiprotocol, extended-distance connectivity by optimizing the use of the existing optical
infrastructure.
Fiber Optic Cables
CAB-MM-LCLC-1M Fiber Optic Cable, Multimode, LC/LC, 1 Meter
CAB-MM-LCLC-5M Fiber Optic Cable, Multimode, LC/LC, 5 Meter
CAB-MM-LCLC-25M Fiber Optic Cable, Multimode, LC/LC, 25 Meter
CAB-CP-SCLC-8IN Fiber Optic Cable, Coupler, SC/LC, 8 Inch
CAB-CP-LCSC-2M Fiber Optic Cable, Coupler, LC/SC, 2 Meter
CWDM Solution
CWDM-SFP-1470= 1470 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1490= 1490 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1510= 1510 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1530= 1530 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1550= 1550 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1570= 1570 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1590= 1590 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-SFP-1610= 1610 NM CWDM Gigabit Ethernet and 2 Gbps FC SFP
CWDM-MUX-4= 4 Wavelength Add/Drop MUX for CWDM-CHASSIS-2=
CWDM-MUX-8= 8 Wavelength Mux/Demux Plug in Module for CWDM-CHASSIS-2=
CWDM-CHASSIS-2= 2 Slot Chassis for CWDM Mux Plug in Modules
CAB-SM-LCSC-1M Fiber Optic Cable, Single mode, LC/SC, 1 Meter